TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NORTHWEST ANALYTICS, INC.		06/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85292316	MANUFACTURING INTELLIGENCE FOR INTELLIGENT MANUFACTURING
Serial Number:	77895589	HYPERLENS
Registration Number:	3883383	REPLY RIBBON
Registration Number:	3605232	PIXETELL
Registration Number:	3836186	SAY IT. SHOW IT. SEND IT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jihan.jenkins@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: JIHAN A.R. JENKINS

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220763.001185

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0217

.00 85292316

900199556

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jihan A.R. Jenkins	
Signature:	/Jihan A.R. Jenkins, Reg.#64415/	
Date:	08/12/2011	
Total Attachments: 5 source=NW Analytics Document1#page1.tif source=NW Analytics Document1#page2.tif source=NW Analytics Document1#page3.tif source=NW Analytics Document1#page4.tif source=NW Analytics Document1#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0218

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 28, 2010 from Northwest Analytics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Assignor, with its principal office at 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 800, Portland, Oregon 97204, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of June 28, 2011.

NORTHWEST ANALYTICS, INC.
Ву:
Name: Robert Ward
Title: CEO

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "A" COPYRIGHTS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
NONE	N/A	N/A	N/A

Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent/Patent Application Number (Publication Number)	lssue/Filing Date	Owner/ Assignee	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
SYSTEM FOR CREATING, STORING, DISTRIBUTING, & EDITING MIXED-MEDIA COLLECTIONS	12/705,314	02/12/2010	Assigned to Northwest Analytics, Inc.	N/A
SYSTEM FOR APPLYING PRIVACY SETTINGS IN CONNECTION WITH CREATING, STORING, DISTRIBUTING & EDITING MIXED-MEDIA COLLECTIONS	12/705,347	02/12/2010	Assigned to Northwest Analytics, Inc.	N/A
SYSTEM FOR CREATING, STORING, DISTRIBUTING, & EDITING MIXED-MEDIA COLLECTIONS USING DIFFERENT RECORDING PARAMETERS	12/705,373	02/12/2010	Assigned to Northwest Analytics, Inc.	N/A
SYSTEM FOR CREATING, STORING, DISTRIBUTING, & EDITING MIXED-MEDIA COLLECTIONS USING DIFFERENT PLAYBACK TECHNIQUES	12/705,390	02/12/2010	Assigned to Northwest Analytics, Inc.	N/A
SYSTEM FOR CREATING, STORING, DISTRIBUTING, & EDITING MIXED-MEDIA COLLECTIONS USING GLYPHS	12/705,410	02/12/2010	Assigned to Northwest Analytics, Inc.	N/A
SYSTEM FOR CREATING, STORING, DISTRIBUTING, & EDITING MIXED-MEDIA COLLECTIONS USING RIDERS	12/705,422	02/12/2010	Assigned to Northwest Analytics, Inc.	N/A

TYSON01 448547v1 220763.001185

TRADEMARK REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0221 Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "C" TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
MANUFACTURING INTELLIGENCE FOR INTELLIGENT MANUFACTURING	85/292,316	04/11/2011	N/A
HYPERLENS	77/895,589	12/17/2009	Assigned to Northwest Analytics, Inc.
REPLY RIBBON (Registered)	3,883,383	11/30/2010	Assigned to Northwest Analytics, Inc.
PIXETELL (Registered)	3,605,232	04/14/2009	Assigned to Northwest Analytics, Inc.
SAY IT. SHOW IT. SEND IT. (Registered)	3,836,186	08/17/2010	Assigned to Northwest Analytics, Inc.

Exhibit "D" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "D" MASK WORKS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
NONE	N/A	N/A	N/A

TYSON01 448547v1 220763.001185

RECORDED: 08/12/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0223